## Circular No (1) for 2020

## Holding training workshops on PMS for Federal Government employees

To: All Ministries & Federal Entities

The Federal Authority for Government Human Resources (FAHR) would like to send you kind regards, wishing you all the success in your endeavors.

Resources in developing policies based on global best human resource practices;

Pursuant to the Ministerial Development Council's Resolution No (3/9) endorsing the Performance Management System (PMS) for the Federal Government employees; and

To enable the ministries and federal entities to successfully implement the new EPS for the Federal Government employees as of the first of January, 2020;

We would like to inform you that FAHR is holding a series of training workshops for Federal Government employees in charge of human resource departments, with details as shown below:

S.	Date	Time	Venue
1	Wed., Jan. 15, 2020	10.00 am -12:00 Noon	FAHR HQ Dubai, 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor- Ma'arif Hall
2	Thu., Jan. 16, 2020	10.00 am -12:00 Noon	FAHR HQ Dubai, 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor- Ma'arif Hall
3	Mon., Jan. 20, 2020	10.00 am -12:00 Noon	FAHR HQ Abu Dhabi, 11 <sup>th</sup> Floor
4	Tue., Jan. 21, 2020	10.00 am -12:00 Noon	FAHR HQ Dubai, 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor- Ma'arif Hall
5	Wed., Jan. 22, 2020	10.00 am -12:00 Noon	FAHR HQ Dubai, 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor- Ma'arif Hall
6	Mon., Jan. 27, 2020	10.00 am -12:00 Noon	FAHR HQ Abu Dhabi, 11 <sup>th</sup> Floor
7	Tue., Jan. 28, 2020	10.00 am -12:00 Noon Decree	N FAHR HQ Dubai, 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor- Ma'arif Hall
8	Wed., Jan. 29, 2020	10.00 am -12:00 Noon	FAHR HQ Dubai, 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor- Ma'arif Hall

You are therefore, kindly requested to nominate whoever you deem fit from your entity to attend any of the above workshops.

Issued on: Jan.. 7, 2020

## Thank you for your cooperation

Dr. Abdurahman Al Awar,

**Director General,** 

## **Federal Authority for Government Human Resources**

For coordination please contact:

- Fatma Al Zarooni: (Senior Legal Researcher)

Tel: 04 231 90 17 Email: fazarooni@fahr.gov.ae

- Dana Al Hammadi: Executive, Policies & Research Tel. 04-231 90 71 Email: DAlHammadi@fahr.gov.ae